01 DOOR LIFTING Pages
Gas Struts - Information 2 - 7
Gas Struts 8 - 20
Gas Strut Accessories & Mounting Brackets 21 - 35
Linear Actuators 36 - 37
Truck Gate Lift 38
Cover Stays 39 - 41
Folding Table Bracket 42

B10 Plastic Socket
Shaft /
Piston Rod
Code Force
Range (N)
Stroke
(mm)
Extended
(mm)
Ø Piston
(mm)
Ø Cylinder
(mm)
C6-060195-XXXN 50 - 300 60 195 6 15
C6-080240-XXXN 50 - 300 80 240 6 15
B10-080240-XXXN 50 - 300 80 240 6 15
B10-090253-XXXN 60 - 300 90 253 6 15
C6-100280-XXXN 50 - 300 100 280 6 15
Lengths of most gas struts can be increased up to 20mm, in 5mm increments.
Note: Specifications can change from time to time without notice.
Cut-outs & construction should only be done with the products onsite.Section 1: 9

• High quality German specification & Japanese quality management
• All struts supplied with female ball socket ends & male 10mm ball studs with 13mm M8 thread
• Piston treated with Ni-slide nitrating process for corrosion resistance
• Cylinder rolled, not welded, for optimal seal
• Superior damping control with patented labyrinth piston
Code Force
Range (N)
Stroke
(mm)
Extended
(mm)
Ø Piston
(mm)
Ø Cylinder
(mm)
C8-075230-XXXN 100 - 700 75 230 8 18
C8-080245-XXXN 500 - 700 80 245 8 18
C8-090260-XXXN 50 - 700 90 260 8 18
C8-110290-XXXN 150 - 700 110 290 8 18
C8-100295-XXXN 100 - 700 100 295 8 18
C8-115310-XXXN 50 - 700 115 310 8 18
C8-125330-XXXN 50 - 700 125 330 8 18
C8-135350-XXXN 50 - 700 135 350 8 18
B10-140365-XXXN 150 - 700 140 365 8 18
C8-148375-XXXN 50 - 700 148 375 8 18
C8-165405-XXXN 50 - 700 165 405 8 18
C8-165410-XXXN* 100 - 700 165 410 8 18
C8-177430-XXXN 50 - 700 177 430 8 18
C8-185450-XXXN 100 - 700 185 450 8 18
C8-190460-XXXN 100 - 700 190 460 8 18
C8-200485-XXXN 100 - 700 200 485 8 18
...Continued next page...
Lengths of most gas struts can be increased up to 20mm, in 5mm increments.
*Gas strut already has 5mm extension end(s).
C8

• All struts supplied with female ball socket ends & male 10mm ball studs with 13mm M8 thread
• Piston treated with Ni-slide nitrating process for corrosion resistance
• Cylinder rolled, not welded, for optimal seal
• Superior damping control with patented labyrinth piston
Code Force
Range (N)
Stroke
(mm)
Extended
(mm)
Ø Piston
(mm)
Ø Cylinder
(mm)
...Continued from previous page...
C8-210500-XXXN 30 - 700 210 500 8 18
C8-210505-XXXN* 30 - 700 210 505 8 18
C8-220525-XXXN 100 - 700 220 525 8 18
C8-230540-XXXN 100 - 700 230 540 8 18
C8-240560-XXXN 100 - 700 240 560 8 18
C8-250575-XXXN 100 - 700 250 575 8 18
C8-250585-XXXN 100 - 700 250 585 8 18
C8-265610-XXXN 100 - 700 265 610 8 18
C8-275630-XXXN 100 - 700 275 630 8 18
C8-295670-XXXN 100 - 700 295 670 8 18
C8-310700-XXXN 100 - 700 310 700 8 18
Lengths of most gas struts can be increased up to 20mm, in 5mm increments.
*Gas strut already has 5mm extension end(s)
C8
Section 1: 12

• Superior damping control with patented labyrinth piston
DOOR LIFTING
GAS STRUTS - OUTDOOR / MARINE
8mm PISTON 650N (MAX)
STAINLESS STEEL
Code Force
Range (N)
Stroke
(mm)
Extended
(mm)
Ø Piston
(mm)
Ø Cylinder
(mm)
S8-120325-XXXN 100 - 650 120 325 8 18
S8-165410-XXXN 100 - 650 165 410 8 18
S8-215510-XXXN 100 - 650 215 510 8 18
S8-265610-XXXN 100 - 650 265 610 8 18
S8-320710-XXXN 100 - 650 320 710 8 18
S8-365810-XXXN 100 - 650 365 810 8 18
Lengths of most gas struts can be increased up to 20mm, in 5mm increments.
C9S20M6 Metal Socket
S8
Note: Specifications can change from time to time without notice.

• High quality German specification & Japanese quality management
• All struts supplied with female ball socket ends & male 10mm ball studs with 13mm M8 thread
• Piston treated with Ni-slide nitrating process for corrosion resistance
• Cylinder rolled, not welded, for optimal seal
• Superior damping control with patented labyrinth piston
Code Force Range
(N)
Stroke
(mm)
Extended
(mm)
Ø Piston
(mm)
Ø Cylinder
(mm)
C10-100300-XXXXN*** 100 - 1100 100 300 10 22
C10-150385-XXXXN 100 - 1100 150 385 10 22
C10-160405-XXXXN 450 - 1100 160 405 10 22
C10-185450-XXXXN 100 - 1100 185 450 10 22
C10-210500-XXXXN 100 - 1100 210 500 10 22
C10-210520-XXXXN**** 100 - 1100 210 520 10 22
C10-230540-XXXXN 100 - 1100 230 540 10 22
C10-250585-XXXXN 100 - 1100 250 585 10 22
C10-250600-XXXXN*** 100 - 1100 250 600 10 22
C10-280650-XXXXN 100 - 1100 280 650 10 22
C10-280670-XXXXN 100 - 1100 280 670 10 22
...Continued next page...
Lengths of most gas struts can be increased up to 20mm, in 5mm increments.
***Gas strut already has 15mm extension end(s).
****Gas strut already has 20mm extension end(s).

• All struts supplied with female ball socket ends & male 10mm ball studs with 13mm M8 thread
• Piston treated with Ni-slide nitrating process for corrosion resistance
• Cylinder rolled, not welded, for optimal seal
• Superior damping control with patented labyrinth piston
Code Force Range
(N)
Stroke
(mm)
Extended
(mm)
Ø Piston
(mm)
Ø Cylinder
(mm)
...Continued from previous page...
C10-300700-XXXXN 100 - 1100 300 700 10 22
C10-325730-XXXXN 100 - 1100 325 730 10 22
C10-325735-XXXXN* 100 - 1100 325 735 10 22
C10-330750-XXXXN 100 - 1100 330 750 10 22
C10-350785-XXXXN 100 - 1100 350 785 10 22
B10-350795-XXXXN 300 - 1100 350 795 10 22
C10-350800-XXXXN*** 100 - 1100 350 800 10 22
C10-370830-XXXXN 100 - 1100 370 830 10 22
C10-400885-XXXXN 100 - 1100 400 885 10 22
C10-400900-XXXXN*** 100 - 1100 400 900 10 22
Lengths of most gas struts can be increased up to 20mm, in 5mm increments.
*Gas strut already has 5mm extension end(s).
***Gas strut already has 15mm extension end(s).
C10

• Superior damping control with patented labyrinth piston
DOOR LIFTING
GAS STRUTS - OUTDOOR / MARINE
10mm PISTON 1000N (MAX)
STAINLESS STEEL
Code Force
Range (N)
Stroke
(mm)
Extended
(mm)
Ø Piston
(mm)
Ø Cylinder
(mm)
S10-165410-XXXN 100 - 1000 165 410 10 22
S10-250605-XXXN 100 - 1000 250 605 10 22
S10-350785-XXXN 100 - 1000 350 785 10 22
S10-350805-XXXN**** 100 - 1000 350 805 10 22
S10-410910-XXXN 100 - 1000 410 910 10 22
Lengths of most gas struts can be increased up to 20mm, in 5mm increments.
****Gas strut already has 20mm extension end(s).
S10
Section 1: 16

• High quality German specification & Japanese quality management
• All struts supplied with female ball socket ends & male 13mm ball studs with 13mm M8 thread
• Piston treated with Ni-slide nitrating process for corrosion resistance
• Cylinder rolled, not welded, for optimal seal
• Superior damping control with patented labyrinth piston
Code Force Range
(N)
Stroke
(mm)
Extended
(mm)
Ø Piston
(mm)
Ø Cylinder
(mm)
C12-150385-XXXXN 100-2000 150 385 12.5 27
C12-150395-XXXXN** 100 - 2000 150 395 12.5 27
C12-220530-XXXXN 100 - 2000 220 530 12.5 27
C12-260620-XXXXN 100 - 2000 260 620 12.5 27
C12-280670-XXXXN 100 - 2000 280 670 12.5 27
C12-300700-XXXXN 100 - 2000 300 700 12.5 27
C12-325730-XXXXN 100 - 2000 325 730 12.5 27
C12-325750-XXXXN**** 100 - 2000 325 750 12.5 27
C12-350785-XXXXN 100 - 2000 350 785 12.5 27
C12-375830-XXXXN 100 - 2000 375 830 12.5 27
C12-375850-XXXXN**** 100 - 2000 375 850 12.5 27
C12-400900-XXXXN 100 - 2000 400 900 12.5 27
Lengths of most gas struts can be increased up to 20mm, in 5mm increments.
**Gas strut already has 10mm extension ends.
****Gas strut already has 20mm extension end(s).
27

• All struts supplied with female ball socket ends & male 16mm ball studs with 20mm M8 thread
• Piston treated with Ni-slide nitrating process for corrosion resistance
• Cylinder rolled, not welded, for optimal seal
• Superior damping control with patented labyrinth piston
C14
Code Force Range
(N)
Stroke
(mm)
Extended
(mm)
Ø Piston
(mm)
Ø Cylinder
(mm)
C14-100320-XXXXN 100 - 2500 100 320 14 28
C14-190500-XXXXN 100 - 2500 190 500 14 28
C14-250605-XXXXN 100 - 2500 250 605 14 28
C14-350815-XXXXN 100 - 2500 350 815 14 28
C14-400920-XXXXN+ 100 - 2500 400 920 14 28
C14-4501030-XXXXN 100 - 2500 450 1030 14 28
C14-5001135-XXXXN 100 - 2500 500 1135 14 28
C14-5501300-XXXXN 100 - 2500 550 1300 14 28
Lengths of most gas struts can be increased up to 20mm, in 5mm increments.
+Gas strut has shorter C2425M8 end
Note: Specifications can change from time to time without notice.
Cut-outs & construction should only be done with the products onsite.Section 1: 19

• Piston treated with Ni-slide nitrating process for corrosion resistance
• Cylinder rolled, not welded, for optimal seal
• Superior damping control with patented labyrinth piston
Code Force Range
(N)
Stroke
(mm)
Extended
(mm)
Ø Piston
(mm)
Ø Cylinder
(mm)
Ø Red Collar
(mm)
C8-080245-XXXNPK 200 - 800 045 245 8 18 29
C10-210510-XXXXNPK 500 - 1100 175 510 10 22 36
Lengths of most gas struts can be increased up to 20mm, in 5mm increments.
C8 Safety
C10 Safety
Note: Specifications can change from time to time without notice.

Max
Force (N)
Material /
Finish
B10M6 10 M6 20 18x18 650 Plastic / Black
B10M8 10 M8 20 18x18 1000 Plastic / Black
C918M6 10 M6 18 15 1100 Steel / Black
C920M6-20DEG 10 M6 20 15 1100 Steel / Black
C920M6 10 M6 20 15 1100 Steel / Black
C925M6 10 M6 25 15 1100 Steel / Black
C930M6 10 M6 30 15 1100 Steel / Black
C918M8 10 M8 18 15 1100 Steel / Black
C920M8 10 M8 20 15 1100 Steel / Black
C925M8 10 M8 25 15 1100 Steel / Black
C930M8 10 M8 30 15 1100 Steel / Black
C9S20M6 10 M6 20 15 1000 303 S/Steel
C9S25M6 10 M6 25 15 1000 303 S/Steel
C9S30M6 10 M6 30 15 1000 303 S/Steel
C9S20M8 10 M8 20 15 1000 303 S/Steel
C9S25M8 10 M8 25 15 1000 303 S/Steel
C9S30M8 10 M8 30 15 1000 303 S/Steel
C1920M8 13 M8 20 19 2000 Steel / Black
C1925M8 13 M8 25 19 2000 Steel / Black
C1930M8 13 M8 30 19 2000 Steel / Black
C19S20M8 13 M8 20 19 1800 303 S/Steel
C19S25M8 13 M8 25 19 1800 303 S/Steel
C19S30M8 13 M8 30 19 1800 303 S/Steel
C2425M8 16 M8 25 24 2500 Steel / Y/Zinc
C2430M8 16 M8 30 24 2500 Steel / Y/Zinc
C2435M8 16 M8 35 24 2500 Steel / Y/Zinc
Codes in bold are the socket ends supplied with standard length gas struts